1 07/05
Rated voltage 250 Vac
Rated current 0.3 to 2.0 A
Rated inductance 1.1 to 12 mH
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core double choke
with ferrite core
■ Polyurethane potting

General technical data
For further technical data see data book, page 334.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Impedance |Z | versus frequency f
(measured with windings in parallel)
Test voltage VT 1500 Vac, 2 s (line/line)
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and 40 °C ambient temperature
Inductance tolerance − 30/+ 50 %
Solderability (215 ± 3) °C, (3 ± 0.3) s,
wetting of soldering area ≥ 95 %
in accordance with IEC 60068-2-58
Weight Approx. 2.5 g
IR
A
LR
mH
LS, typ
µH
Rtyp
mΩ
Ordering code
0.3 12 90 1150 B82720S2301N040
0.6 4.4 32 430 B82720S2601N040
1.0 3.0 24 230 B82720S2102N040
2.0 1.1 7 70 B82720S2202N040
- S2301-N40
- S2601-N40
- S2102-N40
- S2202-N40